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General information: Academic year 2023-24
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Unitld

Name

City

State

Web Address

OPEID

Title IV Institution
Control

Level

Institution Category
Carnegie Classification
Award levels
Religious Affiliation
Calendar System
Reporting Method
Campus Setting

Distance Learning

133508

Florida SouthWestern State College

Fort Myers

FL

https://www.fsw.edu/

00147700

Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs

Public

Four or more years

Degree-granting, not primarily baccalaureate or above
Baccalaureate/Associate's Colleges: Mixed Baccalaureate/Associate's

Less than one year certificate; One but less than two years certificate; Associate's degree; Bachelor's degree;
Not applicable

Semester

Student charges for full academic year and fall GR/SFA/retention rate cohort
Suburb: Large

Offers undergraduate courses and/or programs

Student Charges %

Cost of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates: Academic year 2023-24
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Published in-state tuition and required fees

Published out-of-state tuition and required fees

Books and supplies

4

On-campus food and housing

On-campus other expenses

Off-campus (not with family) food and housing

Off-campus (not with family) other expenses

Off-campus (with family) other expenses _

$0 $5,000 $10,000 $15,000 $20,00(
Cost of attendance
Total cost of attendance
$40,000
$30,000
$20,000
$10,000
$0 | T T
On-campus Off-campus (not with family) Off-campus (with family)

Living arrangement

In-state Out-of-state



Typical tuition and required fees for full-time students: Academic year 2023-24
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Level of student

Undergraduate

Student Financial Aid &

Student Financial Aid, Academic year 2022-23
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Degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
Any grant or scholarship aid
Pell grants

Federal student loans

$5,000 $10,000 $15,000
Tuition and required fees

In-state [ Out-of-state

Non-degree/non-certificate-seeking undergraduate students

Any grant or scholarship aid
Pell grants

Federal studentloans

Full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students

Any student financial aid
Grants or scholarship aid
Federal grants
Pell grants
Other federal grants
State orlocal grants and scholarships
Institutional grants and scholarships
Studentloan aid
Federal studentloans

Other studentloans

Average Net Price &

Percent awarded aid Average amount of aid awarded
63.0% $4,345
45.0% $4,247
14.0% $3,521
59.0% $109

1.0% $1,658
# $2,186
82.0%
81.0% $5,767
62.0% $5,656
56.0% $5,484
21.0% $2,331
25.0% $2,205
52.0% $1,098
13.0% $3,862
13.0% $3,127
1.0% $14,992

Average net price of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who paid the in-state or in-district
tuition rate and were awarded grant or scholarship aid: Academic year 2020-2021 through 2022-2023
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Net price
$10,000

$8,000

$6,000

$4,000

$2,000

$0
2020-21

2021-22

Academic year

2022-23

$20,00(



Average net price of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who paid the in-state or in-district
tuition rate and were awarded Title IV aid, by income: Academic year 2020-2021 through 2022-2023
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Net price
$20,000

$15,000

$10,000

$5,000

Enrolilment &

2020-21

Unduplicated 12-month headcount and total FTE, by student level: 2022-23
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Number
30,000

25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

— Not available

Headcounts

Enroliment by gender, student level, and full- and part-time status: Fall 2023
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All students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking
Full-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking
Part-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking

Percent of all students enrolled, by race/ethnicity: Fall 2023

Total
13,860
13,860
10,613

2,888

475
7,250
3,247
5,394
5,394
4,216
1,773
196
2,247
1178
8,466
8,466
6,397
115
279
5,003

2,069

2021-22 2022-23
Academic year
$0 - $30,000 $30,001 - $48,000 $48,001 - $75,000 $75,001 - $110,000 $110,001 and more
FTE
Unduplicated headcount and FTE
Total Undergraduate Graduate

Men Women

5,045 8,815

5,045 8,815

3,935 6,678

1,200 1,688

219 256

2,516 4,734

110 2,137

2,170 3,224

2,170 3,224

1,747 2,469

755 1,018

n2 84

880 1,367

423 755

2,875 5,591

2,875 5,591

2,188 4,209

445 670

107 172

1,636 3,367

687 1,382
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Percent

80.0

60.0

40.0

20.0

African Americar

Race/ethnicity

Percent of all students enrolled, by age: Fall 2023
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Percent

100.0
80.0

60.0

Unknown

24 and under

— Not available

Enrollment by distance education: Fall 2023
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Percent
100.0

60.0
40.0

20.0

Enrolled only in distance education Enrolled in some distance education Not enrolled in any distance education

Distance education status of student

Percent of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students, by residence: Fall 2023
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Percent
100.0

60.0

40.0

200

In-state Out-of-state Foreign countries

Degree/certificate seekers by residence

— Not available



Completions &

Number of degrees and certificates awarded, by level and race/ethnicity and gender: 2022-23
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Total

Race/ethnicity
Grand total

American
Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or
African

American
Hispanic or
Latino

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more
races
Race/ethnicity

unknown

u.s.

Nonresident

Men

Race/ethnicity
Grand total

American
Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino
Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more

races

Race/ethnicity

unknown

u.s.
Nonresident

Women

Race/ethnicity
Grand total

American
Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian

Black or
African

American

Hispanic or

Latino

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's

190
o}

51

99

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's

130

o

36

ul

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's

60
0o

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's

0
(o}

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's
0

(0]

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's

(o}
(o}

Associate's
2,043

4

52

217

718

817

51

124

53

Associate's
672

1

21

74

220

275

16

44

Associate's
1371

3

31

143

498

Bachelor's
297
1

32

83

159

Bachelor's
60

0

31

Bachelor's
237
1

26

64

Doctor's

research/

Master's scholarship
) o
() o
(0] (0]
o (0]
[¢) o
() o
o o
(o] o]
0] (0]
[0] (0]
Doctor's

research/

Master's scholarship
o o
(0] (o]
(0] (o]
(0] (o]
0] (o]
o] (o]
(] 0]
0o o
o 0o
) 0o
Doctor's

research/

Master's scholarship
o o
() o
(0] (0]
] (0]
[¢) (0]

Doctor's
professional
practice

o
o

Doctor's
professional
practice

o
o

Doctor's
professional
practice

o
o

Doctor's other

Doctor's other
(0]

o

Doctor's other



Certificates Certificates

Below Above

Race/ethnicity Bachelor's Bachelor's Associate's
Native 0o 0o 2
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White 28 (o] 542
Two or more 2 (o] 35
races
Race/ethnicity 7 o] 80
unknown
us. 2 0 37

Nonresident

Bachelor's

[}

128

Number of degrees and certificates awarded, by level and program: 2022-23
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Certificates Certificates
Below Above
Program Bachelor's Bachelor's

Grand total 190 -

Architecture and Related — —

Services

Communications 15 —
Technologies/Technicians

and Support Services

Computer and 14 -
Information Sciences and

Support Services

Education 1 -
Engineering/Engineering- - -
related

Technologies/Technicians

Family and Consumer 6 —
Sciences/Human

Sciences

Legal Professions and o] -
Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, - -
General Studies and

Humanities

Multi/Interdisciplinary — —
Studies

Science 5 —
Technologies/Technicians

Homeland Security, Law 65 -
Enforcement, Firefighting

and Related Protective

Services

Visual and Performing o] —
Arts
Health Professions and 65 —

Related Programs

Business, Management, 19 —
Marketing, and Related

Support Services

— Program not offered

Associate's
2,043

14

39

1,510

59

34

4

Retention and Graduation &

Bachelor's

297

44

20

133

100

Doctor's
research/
Master's scholarship
] 0o
0o o
o 0o
o o
() o
Doctor's
research/
Master's scholarship

Doctor's
professional
practice

0

Doctor's
professional

practice

Doctor's other

o]

Doctor's
other

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within 1560% of normal time to program completion, by gender

and race/ethnicity and transfer out-rate: 2017 cohort
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Overall graduation rates
Total

Gender

Rate

39.0%



Rate

Men 34.0%
Women 42.0%
Racel/ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native 50.0%
Asian 48.0%
Black or African American 35.0%
Hispanic or Latino 38.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 33.0%
White 39.0%
Two or more races 39.0%
Race/ethnicity unknown 40.0%
U.S. Nonresident 45.0%
Transfer out-rate 22.0%

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within 150% of normal time to program completion, by Title IV
aid status: 2017 cohort
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Aid status
e P ant or Stafford loan
Stafford Loa hients not receiving Pell
Pell grant recipients

Percent

Outcome Measures &

Award and enroliment rates of degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who entered the institution in 2015-16, by cohort
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Percent

Full-time, fir

ime Part-time, first-time Full-time, non-first-time

Percent of adjusted cohort receiving an award Percent of adjusted cohort still enrolled at your institution Percent enrolled subsequently at another institution

Percent enrollment status unknown

Award and enroliment rates of degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who entered the institution in 2015-16, by Pell status and cohort
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Students receiving Pell Grants

Percent




Full-time, first-time Part-time, first-time Full-time, non-first-time Part-time, non-first-time

Percent of adjusted cohort receiving an award Percent of adjusted cohort still enrolled at your institution Percent enrolled subsequently at another institution

Percent enrollment status unknown
Students not receiving Pell Grants

Percent
100

80
60

40

Full-time, first-time Part-time, first-time Full-time, non-first-time Part-time, non-first-time

Percent of adjusted cohort receiving an award Percent of adjusted cohort still enrolled at your institution Percent enrolled subsequently at another institution

Percent enrollment status unknown

Percent of full-time, first-time entering students receiving an award at four, six, and eight years after entry, by type of award and Pell status
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Number of years after entry and Pell status

Total

4 years after entry

6 Vears after entry

8 Vears after entry

Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Non-Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

=}
N
=}
o
'
=
o
-}
o
o
@
S
=]

Percent

Bachelors Associates Certificates

Percent of part-time, first-time entering students receiving an award at four, six, and eight years after entry, by type of award and Pell status
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Number of years after entry and Pell status

Total

4 years after entry
6 Years after entry
8 Years after entry
Pell

4 years after entry
6 Years after entry
8 Years after entry
Non-Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry




I

0 20.0 40.0 60.0
Percent

Bachelors Associates Certificates

Percent of full-time, non-first-time entering students receiving an award at four, six, and eight years after entry, by type of award and Pell status
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Number of years after entry and Pell status

Total

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Non-Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

80.0

60.0
Percent

Bachelors [ Associates [ Certificates

80.0

Percent of part-time, non-first-time entering students receiving an award at four, six, and eight years after entry, by type of award and Pell status
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Number of years after entry and Pell status

Total

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Non-Pell

4 years after entry

6 Years after entry

8 Years after entry

Percent

Bachelors Associates Certificates

Finance &

Percent distribution of core revenues, by source (GASB): Fiscal year 2023
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Tuition and fees

80.0



Percent

State appropriations
propriations
Government grants and contracts
0 20

& Download data
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State appropriations
Government grants and contracts

Core revenues per FTE enroliment, by source (GASB): Fiscal year 2023

ontracts

Investment return

Other core revenues
$ 0 $3

Percent distribution of core expenses, by function (GASB): Fiscal year 2023
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N

Percent

Core expenses per FTE enroliment, by function (GASB): Fiscal year 2023
& Download data
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Instruction

Public service

Academic st

$2,0C

$4,000



Human Resources &

Number of full- and part-time staff and graduate assistants, by primary occupational category: Fall 2023
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Occupational category Total Full-time Part-time
All staff (excludes graduate assistants) 1,203 565 638
Instructional Staff 515 195 320
Public Service 0o ¢} 0
Librarians, Curators, and Archivists 6 6 -

Librarians 6 6 -
Student and Academic Affairs and 284 33 261

Other Education Services

Management 64 64 -
Business and Financial Operations 57 57 —
Computer, Engineering, and Science 46 46 —
Community Service, Legal, Arts, and 56 37 19
Media
Healthcare Practitioners and 26 23 3
Technical
Service Occupations 47 44 3
Office and Administrative Support 98 56 42
Natural Resources, Construction, and 4 4 —_
Maintenance
— Not available
Number of full-time instructional, research, and public service staff, by tenure status: Fall 2023
& Download
Total Instructional Staff Research Public Service
Total 195 195 o [o]
With faculty status 195 195 0o [o]
Tenured 105 105 0 o
On tenure track 78 78 o o
Not on tenure track 12 12 (¢} o
Multi-year contract o} o] 0o (0]
Indefinite contract o] o o o
Annual contract 2 12 o (0]
Less-than annual contract (0] 0 0o (o]
Without faculty status 0] (o] [0} 0

Average salaries of full-time instructional nonmedical staff equated to 9-months worked, by academic rank and gender: Academic year 2023-24
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All instructional staff total

$0 $20,000 $40,000 $60,000

Total Men Women

Academic Libraries &

Library collection by material type: Fiscal year 2023
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Material type

Databases



Serials
Media

o -

0 50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000

Digital/Electronic Physical

Percent distribution of library expenses, by function: Fiscal year 2023
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Total operations
and maintenance

All other materials/services

Ongoing commitments
to subcriptions

One-time purchases of books,
serial backfiles, and/or other materials

Fringe benefits p.
of the library b

Salaries and wages from
the library budget

20.0 40.0 60.0

250,000

80.0


Emmaline Blikstad
Cross-Out


